AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2021 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Law, Council is required to pass an ordinance approving the tax budget for each Village fund, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That Council, in order to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the Village during the fiscal year commencing on January 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2021, hereby set the Tax Budget as attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- **SECTION 2:** That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor

Attestation:

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council

I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing **Ordinance10-2020** was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the _____ day of _____, 2020.

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council Village of Reminderville